Study 97-0-034, a randomized, double-blind, comparative multi-center trial, evaluated
the safety of AmBisome (3 and 5 mg/kg/day) compared with amphotericin B lipid
complex (5 mg/kg/day) in the empirical treatment of 202 adult and 42 pediatric
neutropenic patients. One hundred and sixty-six (166) patients received AmBisome (85
patients received 3 mg/kg/day and 81 received 5 mg/kg/day) and 78 patients received
amphotericin B lipid complex. The study patients were febrile despite having received at
least 72 hours of broad spectrum antibacterial therapy.